Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5430
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2024
Program Equality Sub Program The Indigenous, Regional and Low
Socio-Economic Status Attainment
Fund
Component Higher Education Participation and Section $41-20

Partnerships Program

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 —Higher Education Participation and Partner ships Program —
2024)

|, ALEXANDRA MATTINSON, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant™)
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 2,819,198 2,819,198
Charles Sturt University 0 9,445,039 9,445,039
Macquarie University 0 2,165,589 2,165,589
Southern Cross University 0 4,068,315 4,068,315
The University of New England 0 6,362,707 6,362,707
The University of New South Wales 0 2,188,604 2,188,604

Page 1



The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

O O O O o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o

6,143,932
1,815,824
1,800,911
5,465,313
4,161,813

6,391,471
2,547,110
4,969,750
3,120,979
3,384,731

4,985,153
1,829,949
2,317,573

8,306,663
5,983,014
5,596,864
4,847,788
3,883,635
6,611,445
3,799,078

5,629,088
3,208,997
2,207,113
838,294
1,719,739
3,346,680
2,505,329
6,190,572
10,044,704
3,961,035
1,476,305

939,078

157,079,382

6,143,932
1,815,824
1,800,911
5,465,313
4,161,813

6,391,471
2,547,110
4,969,750
3,120,979
3,384,731

4,985,153
1,829,949
2,317,573

8,306,663
5,983,014
5,596,864
4,847,788
3,883,635
6,611,445
3,799,078

5,629,088
3,208,997
2,207,113

838,294
1,719,739

3,346,680
2,505,329
6,190,572

10,044,704

3,961,035

1,476,305

939,078

157,079,382

Page 2



Variation Reason

Milestone payment approved by Delegate - EC23-003218 in December 2023.
Approved by ALEXANDRA MATTINSON on 14 December 2023 at 09:55:14

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 16
December 2023 05:00:18

Page 3



